05-17-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECC To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the newaddress(es) bu 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Akira MIKI signed May 8, 2006 Name: Yamaha Corporation Masayoshi SAHARA signed May 8, 2006 Internal Address: ____ Execution Date(s) May 8, 2006 Street Address: 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi Yes X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger City: Shizuoka-ken Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Country: Japan Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00

Enclosed Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Los Angeles 051270-0352312 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: CA Zip: 90017-5406 Expiration Date Phone Number: (213) 488-7100 b. Deposit Account Number 161805 Fax Number: (213) 629-1033 Authorized User Name K.K Email Address: roger.wise@pillsburylaw.com 9. Signature:

Signature

Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street

00000013 161805 11432223

40.00 DA Roger R. Wise, Reg. No. 31204

Name of Person Signing

Suite 2800

05/17/#006 DBYRNE

01 FC: 021

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017890 FRAME: 0824

Date

May 11, 2006

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Authorized to be charged by credit card

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application						
Atty. Dkt. P						
	M#	Client Ref.				

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

the undersigned,		of the sum of Te	n Dollars (\$10.	00) and other good	l and valu	able consi	deration paid to each of
INSERT	(1) Akira				(2)	Masavo	shi SAHARA
NAME(S) OF	(3)	MILKI			(4)		
NVENTOR(S)	(5)					box if co	ntinued on page 2
the receipt and su and transfer(s) un		are hereby ackr	nowledged by t	he undersigned w	ho at the	request of,	hereby sell(s), assign(s)
NSERT		CORPORATION					
NAME(S) OF	10÷1, N	iakazawa-cho	, Hamamats	su-shi, Shizu	oka-ke	n,Japan	
ASSIGNEE(S)							
ADDRESS(ES)							
iny and all divisions, con FITLE OF NVENTION	dinuations, substitutes,		and all resulting pete				ition and all applications including
Complete Ine A, B and/or C)	(B)	. Appln. No	1		filed		
aid ASSIGNEE, for its in ereinafier set on behalf , ssential by ASSIGNEE t	iterest as ASSIGNEE, it of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hi to ASSIGNEE'S full prof I'he undersigned hereby	er successors, assigns ereby agree(s) to testification and title in and i	and legals represen by and execute any parties the invention here	tatives; the undersigned a apers for ASSIGNEE, its by transferred.	igree(s) that i successors, a	he attorney of issigns and lea	to issue said Letters Patent to the record in said application shell gal representatives, deemed ation necessary or desirable for
<u>INVER</u>	NTORS	Africa	Miki				DATE SIGNED
	cira MIKI	Maria	L. S. La.				8/May/2006 8/May/2006
	sayoshi SAHARA	<u> 14 a sa yo) i</u>	ni Janara				<u>-7/-147/2</u> 00
		•					
ame:	······						
Name:							
ame:							
Name:				_			
ame:							

PATENT

REEL: 017890 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 05/11/2006